## 506619761 04/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6666568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANDY JANE WARD	04/20/2021
ADAM WARWICK BELL	04/20/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WABESO ENHANCED ENZYMATICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1171 7TH ST.	
City:	LOS OSOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93402	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10932505

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4157524085

Email: abell@bell-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM BELL

Address Line 1: 58 WEST PORTAL AVENUE #121
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WARD-01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM BELL
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Assignment-1#page2.tif

PATENT 506619761 REEL: 055979 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.	WARD-01-US
For patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications	Named Inventors	Mandy Ward and Adam Bell
	PATENT Number	10932505
	Issue Date	02 March 2021
	Applicant(s)	Mandy Ward and Adam Bell
	Owner	
	Title	ENZYME-ENHANCED ANTI- VIRAL FABRICS
	Priority date / application	10 Sept 2020 / 63076404
	Customer No.	39843
	Control	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- 1. Adam Warwick Bell of San Francisco, CA
- 2. Mandy Jane Ward of Los Osos, CA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, **WABESO Enhanced Enzymatics**, **LLC**, a US corporation, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all inventions and improvements / trademarks which are disclosed in the application(s) / patent(s) / trademarks / registrations detailed above, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent / Trademark registrations to be obtained for said invention / mark by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention / mark and said Letters Patent / registration and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

## ASSIGNOR(S) – THE PERSON/CORPORATION WHO IS GIVING THE RIGHTS

1. ASSIGNOR/DECLARANT NAME: MANDY JANE WARD

Address: 1171 7th St., Los Osos, CA 93402, USA

Citizenship: US

Date: 20 April 2021

Signature:

2. ASSIGNOR/DECLARANT NAME: ADAM WARWICK BELL

Address: 58 West Portal Ave. #121 San Francisco CA 94127

Citizenship: US

Date: 20 April 2021

Signature:

EACH INVENTOR MAY SIGN A SEPARATE COPY IF NEEDED

--end--

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055979 FRAME: 0208